
2019 RGVGCA 6A REGIONAL PREVIEW

INVITATIONAL GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen High 323 - 324 = 647 1 Gustavo Valadez (Laredo United) 71 - 79 = 150

2 McAllen High 329 - 327 = 656 2 Harold Devally (Laredo Alexander) 77 - 75 = 152

3 Harlingen South 343 - 332 = 675 3 Mickey Bullock (Harlingen High) 79 - 75 = 154

4 Edinburg North 342 - 341 = 683 *4 Andy Price (McAllen Rowe) 76 - 81 = 157

5 Laredo Alexander 351 - 342 = 693 **5 Justin Ochoa (McAllen High) 78 - 79 = 157

6 Weslaco High 349 - 347 = 696 6 Nicholas Galvan (Harlingen High) 74 - 83 = 157

7 PSJA High 349 - 349 = 698 7 Malachi Esparza (Edinburg North) 80 - 80 = 160

8 Laredo United 347 - 353 = 700 Jared Rivera (PSJA High) 79 - 81 = 160

9 San Benito 362 - 353 = 715 9 Nate Newman (Harlingen High) 80 - 81 = 161

10 Del Rio 361 - 371 = 732 Javier de la Garza (McAllen High) 79 - 82 = 161

11 Edinburg Vela 399 - 386 = 785

 * - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  February 15-16, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  72 players

Course:  The Republic GC (San Antonio)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Sunny and Fair  77°

Day 2:  Cloudy, Cold, and Breezy  51°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

72 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

4 Andy Price (McAllen Rowe) 76 - 81 = 157

69 Mason Peña (McAllen Rowe) 120 - 97 = 217

17 Pablo Hernandez (Economedes) 87 - 81 = 168

26 Hugo Lopez (Mission High) 86 - 89 = 175

26 Danny Rodriguez (Mission High) 89 - 86 = 175

15 Raul Gonzalez (McAllen Memorial) 75 - 89 = 164

23 Sammy Rios (Harlingen High) 88 - 86 = 174

70 Marco Villegas (PSJA North) 121 - 100 = 221

43 Zach West (McAllen High) 93 - 91 = 184

33 Gavin Giviliancz (Weslaco High) 87 - 91 = 178

54 Adrian Rivera (Weslaco High) 102 - 92 = 194

66 Alfredo Cisneros (Brownsville Rivera) 101 - 105 = 206

62 Aaron Jurado (Donna North) 97 - 102 = 199

56 Jaime Hernandez (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) 102 - 93 = 195

51 Hector Arranaga (Del Rio) 93 - 96 = 189

63 Ben Escobar (La Joya High) 103 - 97 = 200

23 Robert Rodriguez (La Joya High) 90 - 84 = 174



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

72 players in the field

1st Harlingen High 2nd McAllen High

3 Mickey Bullock 79 - 75 = 154 19 Vince Tavarez 86 - 86 = 172

9 Nate Newman 80 - 81 = 161 5 Justin Ochoa 78 - 79 = 157

6 Nicholas Galvan 74 - 83 = 157 9 Javier de la Garza 79 - 82 = 161

26 Aaron Salinas 90 - 85 = 175 26 Tyler Peña 86 - 89 = 175

39 Larry Bolt 92 - 89 = 181 dnf Jonathan Guerra WD - 80 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  323 - 324 = 647 TEAM TOTAL:  329 - 327 = 656

3rd Harlingen South 4th Edinburg North

13 Zach David 85 - 78 = 163 7 Malachi Esparza 80 - 80 = 160

11 Javier Vento 81 - 81 = 162 17 James Dreyer 82 - 86 = 168

40 Jimi Abbott 91 - 91 = 182 16 Hunter Ramirez 87 - 80 = 167

35 Malachi Peña 87 - 92 = 179 47 Marco Peña 93 - 95 = 188

19 Logan Hardison 90 - 82 = 172 52 Chad Kotzur 93 - 100 = 193

TEAM TOTAL:  343 - 332 = 675 TEAM TOTAL:  342 - 341 = 683

5th Laredo Alexander 6th Weslaco High

2 Harold Devally 77 - 75 = 152 11 Peyton Vos 80 - 82 = 162

35 Vicente Morales 93 - 86 = 179 59 Riley McAleb 96 - 100 = 196

56 Carlos Rangel 92 - 103 = 195 31 Jordan Cancino 93 - 83 = 176

38 Omar Cantu 89 - 91 = 180 44 Michael Burnias 91 - 95 = 186

41 Elias Alvarez 93 - 90 = 183 19 Zach Aldrete 85 - 87 = 172

TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 342 = 693 TEAM TOTAL:  349 - 347 = 696

7th PSJA High 8th Laredo United

23 John Mata 87 - 87 = 174 1 Gustavo Valadez 71 - 79 = 150

47 Matthew Treviño 96 - 92 = 188 56 Xavier Milan 97 - 98 = 195

7 Jared Rivera 79 - 81 = 160 35 Mickey Rangel 89 - 90 = 179

68 Josean Barrientos 106 - 104 = 210 41 Rodrigo Gomez 95 - 88 = 183

31 Randy Richie 87 - 89 = 176 47 Marco Flores 92 - 96 = 188

TEAM TOTAL:  349 - 349 = 698 TEAM TOTAL:  347 - 353 = 700

9th San Benito 10th Del Rio

13 Mike Robles 82 - 81 = 163 19 Nicholas Salinas 87 - 85 = 172

47 Jaime Coronado 99 - 89 = 188 26 Miguel Calderon 84 - 91 = 175

44 Nick Dominguez 94 - 92 = 186 54 Sloan Taylor 100 - 94 = 194

33 Josh Salazar 87 - 91 = 178 64 Robb Smith 101 - 101 = 202

65 Jose Angel Garcia 106 - 97 = 203 52 Gabriel Ybarra 90 - 103 = 193

TEAM TOTAL:  362 - 353 = 715 TEAM TOTAL:  361 - 371 = 732



11th Edinburg Vela

44 Darian Gonzales 93 - 93 = 186

59 Anthony Vasquez 103 - 93 = 196

59 James Salinas 98 - 98 = 196

67 Ruben Vasquez 105 - 102 = 207

71 Jake Rowland 107 - 122 = 229

TEAM TOTAL:  399 - 386 = 785



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Gustavo Valadez Laredo United 71 79 150

2 Harold Devally Laredo Alexander 77 75 152

3 Mickey Bullock Harlingen High 79 75 154

4 Andy Price (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 76 81 157

5 Justin Ochoa McAllen High 78 79 157

6 Nicholas Galvan Harlingen High 74 83 157

7 Malachi Esparza Edinburg North 80 80 160

Jared Rivera PSJA High 79 81 160

9 Nate Newman Harlingen High 80 81 161

Javier de la Garza McAllen High 79 82 161

11 Javier Vento Harlingen South 81 81 162

Peyton Vos Weslaco High 80 82 162

13 Zach David Harlingen South 85 78 163

Mike Robles San Benito 82 81 163

15 Raul Gonzalez (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 75 89 164

16 Hunter Ramirez Edinburg North 87 80 167

17 James Dreyer Edinburg North 82 86 168

Pablo Hernandez (Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 87 81 168

19 Vince Tavarez McAllen High 86 86 172

Logan Hardison Harlingen South 90 82 172

Zach Aldrete Weslaco High 85 87 172

Nicholas Salinas Del Rio 87 85 172

23 John Mata PSJA High 87 87 174

Robert Rodriguez (La Joya) INDIVIDUALS 90 84 174

Sammy Rios (Harlingen High) INDIVIDUALS 88 86 174

26 Aaron Salinas Harlingen High 90 85 175

Tyler Peña McAllen High 86 89 175

Miguel Calderon Del Rio 84 91 175

Hugo Lopez (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 86 89 175

Danny Rodriguez (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 89 86 175

31 Jordan Cancino Weslaco High 93 83 176

Randy Richie PSJA High 87 89 176

33 Josh Salazar San Benito 87 91 178

Gavin Givilancz (Weslaco High) INDIVIDUALS 87 91 178

35 Malachi Peña Harlingen South 87 92 179

Vicente Morales Laredo Alexander 93 86 179

Mickey Rangel Laredo United 89 90 179

38 Omar Cantu Laredo Alexander 89 91 180

39 Larry Bolt Harlingen High 92 89 181

40 Jimi Abbott Harlingen South 91 91 182

41 Elias Alvarez Laredo Alexander 93 90 183

Rodrigo Gomez Laredo United 95 88 183

43 Zach West (McAllen High) INDIVIDUALS 93 91 184

44 Michael Burnias Weslaco High 91 95 186

Nick Dominguez San Benito 94 92 186



Darian Gonzales Edinburg Vela 93 93 186

47 Marco Peña Edinburg North 93 95 188

Matthew Treviño PSJA High 96 92 188

Marco Flores Laredo United 92 96 188

Jaime Coronado San Benito 99 89 188

51 Hector Arranaga (Del Rio) INDIVIDUALS 93 96 189

52 Chad Kotzur Edinburg North 93 100 193

Gabriel Ybarra Del Rio 90 103 193

54 Sloan Taylor Del Rio 100 94 194

Adrian Rivera (Weslaco High) INDIVIDUALS 102 92 194

56 Carlos Rangel Laredo Alexander 92 103 195

Xavier Milan Laredo United 97 98 195

Jaime Hernandez (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) INDIVIDUALS 102 93 195

59 Riley McAleb Weslaco High 96 100 196

Anthony Vasquez Edinburg Vela 103 93 196

James Salinas Edinburg Vela 98 98 196

62 Aaron Jurado (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 97 102 199

63 Ben Escobar (La Joya) INDIVIDUALS 103 97 200

64 Robb Smith Del Rio 101 101 202

65 Jose Angel Garcia San Benito 106 97 203

66 Alfredo Cisneros (Br. Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 101 105 206

67 Ruben Vasquez Edinburg Vela 105 102 207

68 Josean Barrientos PSJA High 106 104 210

69 Mason Peña (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 120 97 217

70 Marco Villegas (PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 121 100 221

71 Jake Rowland Edinburg Vela 107 122 229

dnf Jonathan Guerra McAllen High WD 80 NT


